

August 4, 2025

To whom it may concern:

Company name: KAMEDA SEIKA CO., LTD.
Name of representative: Masanori Takagi, President & COO
(Securities code: 2220; Prime
Market of the Tokyo Stock
Exchange)
For inquiries: Akira Kobayashi, Senior Managing
Director & CFO
(Telephone: +81-25-382-2111)

(Correction / Correction of Numerical Data)
Correction to a part of “Consolidated Financial Results (Japanese Accounting Standards)
for the Three Months Ended June 30, 2025 (Q1 FY2025)
(English Translation)”

KAMEDA SEIKA CO., LTD. hereby announces that there has been a correction on the "Consolidated Financial Results (Japanese Accounting Standards) for the Three Months Ended June 30, 2025 (Q1 FY2025) (English Translation)" announced on August 1, 2025.

The corrected section is indicated with underline.

As there was also a correction to the numerical data (XBRL), the corrected numerical data is sent.

1. Reason for the Correction

Following the publication of the " Consolidated Financial Results (Japanese Accounting Standards) for the Three Months Ended June 30, 2025 (Q1 FY2025) (English Translation)" we have discovered an error in the information contained therein.

2. Details of the Corrections

Summary information

3. Consolidated Forecasts for the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2026 (April 1, 2025 – March 31, 2026) – Year-on-year change.

(Before correction)

(Percentage figures for the fiscal year represent the changes from the previous year, while percentage figures for the six months' period represent the changes from the same period of the previous year)

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income		Net income attributable to owners of the parent		Net income per share
	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥
Six months ending September 30, 2025	65,000	33.9	2,100	18.8	1,900	3.4	22,000	—	1,043.48
Year ending March 31, 2026	137,500	33.2	7,000	27.3	7,200	4.1	24,200	<u>972.2</u>	1,147.83

(After correction)

(Percentage figures for the fiscal year represent the changes from the previous year, while percentage figures for the six months' period represent the changes from the same period of the previous year)

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income		Net income attributable to owners of the parent		Net income per share
	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥
Six months ending September 30, 2025	65,000	33.9	2,100	18.8	1,900	3.4	22,000	—	1,043.48
Year ending March 31, 2026	137,500	33.2	7,000	27.3	7,200	4.1	24,200	<u>346.7</u>	1,147.83